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Next week's 
learning muscle is:
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Whole School Attendance: 

90.5%

Key Messages:

Children to wear PE kit 
on Wednesday 28th 

June for a day of sports. 



Every week, children are chosen to receive certificates that fit 
in with our Learning Muscles. This week some of  the children 

are using their ‘BE CURIOUS’ muscles: 

Children’s Achievements in School!

Keep Improving  Be Cooperative  Be Curious  Don’t Give Up  
Enjoy Learning  Have a Go  Imagination Concentrate

Year 1 have been CURIOUS when 
looking at facial features. 

Year 3 were CURIOUS to find out about 
equal parts of a shape. 

Nursery have created a self portrait they 
were CURIOUS when looking in the mirror.



@IngsPrimary

Keep an eye on Twitter for more 
Sports Day pictures. 



@IngsPrimary

Keep an eye on Twitter for more 
Sports Day pictures. 



@IngsPrimary

Great work at home!
Super work using 

SCRATCH!

Exceptional designs of a 
Viking shield!

Fantastic work counting 
in 5’s.



@IngsPrimary

We will NOT be striking on the 5th 
July and the 7th July.

School WILL be open!



My Name is Helen Gormanly and I am the new 
school nurse for Ings Primary School. 

I will be in school EVERY Friday afternoon and 
parents are welcome to see me if they have any 

health concerns about their child.

As part of my role I carry out health 
assessments, if you have any worries about 
your child’s health, I can support with this.

I can offer support with: - 
-bed wetting and toileting issues,
-sleep and behaviour difficulties, 
-growing up and puberty issues,

-health conditions

I can do: - 
-hearing and growth checks,

-liaise with health services and make referrals,
-write health care plans for school,

-advise and support on health conditions,
-advise parents where they need to go for support - support 

parents with any health concerns or emotional wellbeing 
issues such as anxiety, emotional or mood issues and 

behaviour.

You can make an appointment with reception on 01482 374367 or 
catch me on the school gate at the end of the day on a Friday.



Tuesday 27th June - EYFS Intergenerational  
                                               Project 

Thursday 6th July - Y6 Production to parents - 
Matilda 1:45pm & 6pm. Tickets available from the 
school office. 

Monday 10th July - Y5  Swimming begins 

Monday 10th - Friday 14th July - Y6 Secondary             
                                                                 Transition

Tuesday 18th July - Foundation Graduation 2-3pm

Wednesday 19th July - Y6 Leavers Party  5:30-7pm

Thursday 20th  July - Y6 Leavers Assembly

Friday 21st July - End of  Term 2pm 
 



Term dates 2023-2024

Autumn Term 
Wednesday 6th September 2023 -School opens
             
Half Term
Friday 27th October 2023 School closes
Monday 6th November 2023 School opens
               
Christmas Holidays
Friday 22 December 2023   School closes

Spring Term
Tuesday 9th January 2024  School opens

Half Term
Friday 9th February 2024 School closes
Monday 19th February 2024 School opens

Monday 11th March 2024   Inset Day - School closed

Easter Holidays
Friday 22nd March 2024 School closes

Summer Term
Tuesday 9th April 2024  School opens
Bank holiday: schools closed Monday 6 May 2024

Half Term
Friday 24th May 2024 School closes
Monday 3rd June 2024  School opens

End of Term
Friday 19th July 2024 School closes


